&Ei..1. S'f!ilE:M PKACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SERVICE
SECTION 502-580-436
Issue 3, December 1975
5298 AND 529BM TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL TABLE A
1.01 Reissued to add information on the 529BM
(modular) telephone set, Fig. 2.
61A FILTER CONNECTIONS
1.02 This set is factory-wired as shown in Fig. 1
and 2. It is intended for use with 101-
and 102-type key equipment.
1.03 This section is arranged for, but not equipped
with 61A filter or 152A capacitor for radio
frequency suppression. Refer to Reference Section
502-501-121 for ordering and installation information.
Connect filter in accordance with Table A, and
capacitor to terminals 4 and 16.
NOTICE
WIRE
OR
LEAD
Line
Switch
Dial
61A
Filter
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A.
REMOVE
COLOR FROM
(S) 6
(BL) 4
(R)
(Y)
(BK)
CONNECT
TO
1
6
6
4
16
Page 1
SECTION 5G2-580-436
DI2H TERM. BD LINE SWITCH
MTGCORD
21
0
22
0
! lSI
I 0
Cw-ol IYI - -......
' b .....
~ IBRI I
c
L_
(S·W) 5
......
"'
7 (W-SI ,.,. I
iO
0
(G•W) IY-SI
-f-
..n.. b'
~
lf 9 (W-BRI c' ,.,.
r IYI
2 (Y) no
T
(w-sl .... ~
(w-BR)
4
IBLI -'A
(BR-W) i IGOR BLI
T !WI
(w-G) 3 !WI ,...
il